
RECEIVE
1

2

3

6 JUN 27 AM 9 58

'' _ REGION jf

4

5
BEFORE THE

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

6

7

8

In the Matter of:

Robert Paul Rice, Jr., Individual

Idaho Falls, Idaho

DOCKET NO.
CWA-10-2016-0111

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Respondent.

The original COMPLAINT in the above-captioned case was hand delivered to

Teresa Luna, Regional Hearing Clerk, on June 17, 2016.

The undersigned hereby certifies that, because personal service of the Complaint on the

Respondent has, to date, been unsuccessful, she served a true and correct copy of the Complaint,

via United States Postal Service, Certified Mail, Article Number 7011 2970 0000 0876 4798, on

Respondent Robert Paul Rice, Jr. on June 23, 2016, addressed as follows:

Mr. Robert Paul Rice, Jr.
1015 W. Sunnyside Road
Idaho Falls, Idaho 83402

DATED this 23 rd day of June, 2016.

19

20

21

22

23

Shaun ' Kaye Conner
Paralegal Specialist
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION AGENCY
1200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 900, MIS ORC-113
Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 553-1037

24
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - I

Docket No. CWA-10-2016-0I 11

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
1200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 900, ORC-l 13

Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 553-1037


