	RECE	IVED
1	16 JUN 27 AM 9: 58	
2	HEARINGS CLERK EPA REGION 10	
3	EMARE	GION 10
4		P
5	BEFORE THE UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY	
6		DOCKET NO.
7	Robert Paul Rice, Jr., Individual	CWA-10-2016-0111
8		CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
9	) Respondent. )	Σ.
10	The original COMPLAINT in the above-captioned case was hand delivered to	
	Teresa Luna, Regional Hearing Clerk, on June 17, 2016.	
11		
12	The undersigned hereby certifies that, because personal service of the Complaint on the	
13	Respondent has, to date, been unsuccessful, she served a true and correct copy of the Complaint,	
14	via United States Postal Service, Certified Mail, Article Number 7011 2970 0000 0876 4798, on	
15	Respondent Robert Paul Rice, Jr. on June 23, 2016, addressed as follows:	
16		
17	1015 W. Sunnyside Road Idaho Falls, Idaho 83402	
	futile futility futility for	
18 19	DATED this 23 <sup>rd</sup> day of June, 2016.	M
18 19	DATED this 23 <sup>rd</sup> day of June, 2016.	Xaye Connery
18 19 20	DATED this 23 <sup>rd</sup> day of June, 2016. Shannon I Paralegal UNITED	Specialist STATES ENVIRONMENTAL
18 19 20 21	DATED this 23 <sup>rd</sup> day of June, 2016. Shannon I Paralegal UNITED PROTEC	Specialist
18 19 20 21 22	DATED this 23 <sup>rd</sup> day of June, 2016. Shannon I Paralegal UNITED PROTEC 1200 Sixti Seattle, W	Specialist STATES ENVIRONMENTAL FION AGENCY h Avenue, Suite 900, M/S ORC-113 VA 98101
18	DATED this 23 <sup>rd</sup> day of June, 2016. Shannon I Paralegal UNITED PROTEC 1200 Sixti Seattle, W (206) 553	Specialist STATES ENVIRONMENTAL FION AGENCY h Avenue, Suite 900, M/S ORC-113 VA 98101